

BID TABULATION
ASPEN AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS FROM JASPER STREET TO TUCSON STREET
PROJECT NO. ST2031 (PHASE 3) QUEST NO. 10227208 BID NO. 26.164
2:00 PM BID OPENING 07/28/2026 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok		DKerns Construction Inc		Diversified Civil Contractors, LLC		BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		Crossland Heavy Contractors - Tulsa		Grade Line Construction, LLC	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid - Paving, Drainage, Erosion Control & Temporary Traffic Control							\$6,329,115.00		\$4,682,921.15		\$5,088,970.00		\$5,128,226.00		\$5,683,485.00		\$5,924,052.00		\$7,843,898.80
	1	201(A)	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$225,000.00		\$100,032.85		\$200,000.00
	2	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	14113	\$20.00	\$282,260.00		\$20.00		\$25.00		\$352,825.00		\$18.00		\$254,034.00		\$493,955.00
	3	205(A)	TYPE A SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LSUM	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$37,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$300,000.00
	4	221(B)	TEMPORARY Silt FENCE	EA	6159	\$4.00	\$24,636.00		\$4.00		\$3.00		\$18,477.00		\$3.00		\$18,477.00		\$17,558.15
	5	221(C)	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER	EA	27	\$350.00	\$9,450.00		\$100.00		\$60.00		\$1,620.00		\$250.00		\$6,750.00		\$4,860.00
	6	221(F)	TEMPORARY ROCK FILTER DAM TYPE 1	CY	16	\$175.00	\$2,800.00		\$200.00		\$105.00		\$1,680.00		\$100.00		\$1,600.00		\$265.00
	7	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	14515	\$6.00	\$87,090.00		\$4.00		\$58,060.00		\$5.00		\$72,575.00		\$5.00		\$61,688.75
	8	231(F)	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$7,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$10,000.00
	9	240(A)	REMOVE TREE 6"-12"	EA	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$200.00		\$700.00		\$15,400.00		\$750.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00
	10	240(A)	REMOVE TREE 13"-18"	EA	17	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00		\$400.00		\$6,800.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,200.00
	11	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	6021	\$55.00	\$331,155.00		\$50.00		\$301,050.00		\$67.00		\$403,407.00		\$65.00		\$391,365.00
	12	307(C)	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	241	\$300.00	\$72,300.00		\$240.00		\$57,840.00		\$350.00		\$84,350.00		\$280.00		\$67,480.00
	13	307(E)	CEMENTITIOUS STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	21893	\$15.00	\$328,395.00		\$3.00		\$65,679.00		\$3.50		\$76,625.50		\$4.20		\$91,950.60
	14	310(B)	SUBGRADE METHOD B	SY	3137	\$5.00	\$15,685.00		\$2.00		\$6,274.00		\$2.00		\$6,274.00		\$2.00		\$6,274.00
	15	326(B)	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	25091	\$4.00	\$100,364.00		\$2.00		\$50,182.00		\$2.00		\$50,182.00		\$2.50		\$62,727.50
	16	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	33200	\$3.00	\$99,600.00		\$2.00		\$66,400.00		\$2.00		\$66,400.00		\$1.95		\$64,740.00
	17	409(A)	FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	SY	16358	\$8.00	\$130,864.00		\$5.00		\$81,790.00		\$7.25		\$119,195.00		\$4.00		\$66,432.00
	18	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	9339	\$110.00	\$1,027,290.00		\$84.00		\$784,476.00		\$97.00		\$905,883.00		\$102.00		\$952,578.00
	19	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	3748	\$125.00	\$468,500.00		\$105.00		\$393,540.00		\$123.00		\$461,004.00		\$100.00		\$374,800.00
	20	411(F)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S6 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	919	\$130.00	\$119,470.00		\$116.00		\$106,604.00		\$116.00		\$106,604.00		\$50.00		\$45,950.00
	21	411(H)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PATCH)(PG64-22OK)	TON	3888	\$175.00	\$680,400.00		\$142.00		\$552,096.00		\$120.00		\$466,560.00		\$85.00		\$330,480.00
	22	412	COLD MILL PAVEMENT	SY	13128	\$4.00	\$52,512.00		\$3.00		\$39,384.00		\$3.00		\$39,384.00		\$3.00		\$39,384.00
	23	501(G)	CLSM BACKFILL	CY	84	\$265.00	\$22,260.00		\$200.00		\$16,800.00		\$180.00		\$15,120.00		\$120.00		\$10,800.00
	24	601(A)	TYPE I PLAIN RIPRAP	TON	6	\$115.00	\$690.00		\$500.00		\$3,000.00		\$140.00		\$840.00		\$200.00		\$1,200.00
	25	609(B)	COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	9209	\$40.00	\$368,360.00		\$23.00		\$211,807.00		\$32.00		\$294,688.00		\$30.00		\$276,270.00
	26	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	3798	\$90.00	\$341,820.00		\$70.00		\$265,860.00		\$60.00		\$227,880.00		\$80.00		\$341,820.00
	27	610(A)	4" DECORATIVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	39	\$140.00	\$5,460.00		\$250.00		\$9,750.00		\$200.00		\$7,800.00		\$200.00		\$7,800.00
	28	610(B)	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6" H.E.S.)	SY	341	\$100.00	\$34,100.00		\$95.00		\$32,395.00		\$75.00		\$25,575.00		\$90.00		\$37,510.00
	29	610(G)	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	TON	349	\$160.00	\$55,840.00		\$135.00		\$47,115.00		\$125.00		\$43,625.00		\$190.00		\$66,310.00
	30	610(I)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE	SF	160	\$50.00	\$8,000.00		\$30.00		\$4,800.00		\$26.00		\$4,160.00		\$30.00		\$4,800.00
	31	611(A)	MANHOLE (6" DIA.)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$9,000.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,700.00		\$10,000.00		\$12,300.00		\$14,000.00
	32	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (4'X3')	EA	9	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$58,500.00		\$4,000.00		\$36,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$63,000.00
	33	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (4'X6')	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$8,500.00		\$6,100.00		\$5,500.00		\$8,500.00		\$11,500.00
	34	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (4'X7')	EA	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00		\$12,000.00		\$8,500.00		\$9,300.00		\$8,300.00		\$11,500.00		\$11,500.00
	35	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (6'X3')	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$18,000.00		\$4,400.00		\$17,600.00		\$11,800.00		\$47,200.00
	36	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (6'X4')	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00
	37	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (6'X6')	EA	4	\$9,600.00	\$38,400.00		\$12,000.00		\$48,000.00		\$8,600.00		\$33,200.00		\$12,500.00		\$50,000.00
	38	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (8'X4')	EA	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$13,000.00		\$26,000.00		\$6,500.00		\$13,000.00		\$13,000.00		\$26,000.00
	39	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (8'X6')	EA	2	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00		\$14,000.00		\$28,000.00		\$9,200.00		\$18,400.00		\$13,500.00		\$27,000.00
	40	611(G)	CI-2 ST30 (10'X4' 6")	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$24,000.00		\$13,400.00		\$13,400.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
	41	611(G)	INLET CDI RCP DES 1	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00
	42	611(G)	INLET CDI RCP DES 2	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$7,000.00		\$5,500.00		\$11,000.00
	43	611(H)	ADD'L DEPTH IN STD. BROKEN ARROW INLET ST30 (4'X7')	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$400.00		\$1,600.00		\$350.00		\$1,400.00		\$500.00		\$2,000.00
	44	611(H)	ADD'L DEPTH IN STD. BROKEN ARROW INLET ST30 (6'X6')	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$450.00		\$3,150.00		\$350.00		\$2,450.00		\$600.00		\$4,200.00
	45	612(F)	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$500.00		\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$1,000.00
	46	612(F)	METER BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$750.00		\$2,250.00		\$600.00		\$1,800.00
	47	613(EF)	18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	1509	\$80.00	\$120,720.00		\$65.00		\$98,085.00		\$100.00		\$150,900.00		\$70.00		\$105,630.00
	48	613(EF)	24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	1027	\$100.00	\$102,700.00		\$85.00										